
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 170921,170920 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 9/8/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Intent to Cancel Certification as Charter and Excursion Carrier and/or Auto Transportation Carrier and 
Opportunity to Request a Hearing 

 

   

      

 

The document(s) was/were mailed to each of the parties of record in this docket. Each envelope was addressed to the  
address shown in the official file, with the required first class postage, and deposited on this date in the United States 
mail in the City of Olympia, County of Thurston, State of Washington. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

Certified and first class mailed to: 
A Blackstone Limousine, Inc.  
16032 SE 167th Place   
Renton WA 98058   
 
Airport Transporter Association, LLC  
241 S. Lander Street #205   
Seattle WA 98134-1901   
 
Alexander, Earl  
13001 SE 28th PL #27   
Bellevue WA 98005   
 
Parking & Transportation Management Services, LLC  
2724 6th Avenue S STE 200  
Seattle WA 98134   
 
Elegant Limo Inc.  
20933 39th Way South E 202   
Seatac WA 98198   
 
First Student, Inc.  
1128 St. Paul Ave.   
Tacoma WA 98421   
 
Good & Goods, LLC  
3056 15th Ave W   
Seattle WA 98199   
 
Harlow's Bus Service, Inc.  
1021 S 23rd St.   

 



Bismarck ND 58504-6808   
 
Amy's Limousine Service, LLC  
20234 Des Moines Memorial Dr. S.   
Seatac WA 98198   
 
Miracle Seattle Towncars and Limousine Dispatch LLC  
9421 244th SW G208  
Edmonds WA 98020   
 
PACIFIC NORTHWEST DISTRIBUTING, LLC.  
PO BOX 1813   
VASHON WA 98070   
 
Cascadia Transportation Enterprises, Inc.  
4055 State Hwy. 3 W   
Bremerton WA 98312   
 
Beeline Tours Ltd  
8110 7th Ave. S.   
Seattle WA 98108   
 
Dan D. Wilder & Barbara Ann Wilder  
1803 N. Avenue   
Anacortes WA 98221   
 

 

      

 

     

 

SERVED BY MAIL: 
 

  

     

 

Dan D. Wilder & Barbara Ann Wilder, Dan D. Wilder & Barbara Ann Wilder, 1803 N. Avenue, Anacortes, WA, 
98221 

Cascadia Transportation Enterprises, Inc., Cascadia Transportation Enterprises, Inc., 4055 State Hwy. 3 W, 
Bremerton, WA, 98312 

Beeline Tours Ltd., Beeline Tours Ltd, 8110 7th Ave. S., Seattle, WA, 98108 

Parking & Transportation Management Services, LLC, Parking & Transportation Management Services, LLC, 2724 
6th Avenue S, STE, 200, Seattle, WA, 98134 
Miracle Towncar Service, Miracle Seattle Towncars and Limousine Dispatch LLC, 9421 244th SW, G208, Edmonds, 
WA, 98020 

Good & Goods, LLC, Good & Goods, LLC, 3056 15th Ave W, Seattle, WA, 98199 

Elegant Limo Inc., Elegant Limo Inc., 20933 39th Way South E 202, Seatac, WA, 98198 

First Student, Inc. (3), First Student, Inc., 1128 St. Paul Ave., Tacoma, WA, 98421 

A Blackstone Limousine, Inc., 16032 SE 167th Place, Renton, WA, 98058 

Airport Transporter Association, LLC, 241 S. Lander Street #205, Seattle, WA, 98134-1901 

Alexander, Earl, 13001 SE 28th PL #27, Bellevue, WA, 98005 

Harlow's Bus Service, Inc., 1021 S 23rd St., Bismarck, ND, 58504-6808 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST DISTRIBUTING, LLC., PO BOX 1813, VASHON, WA, 98070 

Amy's Limousine Service, LLC, 20234 Des Moines Memorial Dr. S., Seatac, WA, 98198 
 

 

     

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

   

     

 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mperkins@utc.wa.gov 
 



Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, ckern@utc.wa.gov 

Danny Kermode, WUTC, dkermode@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, dholman@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, khunter@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, kgross@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lwyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, mhamilto@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, myoung@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nmoen@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rpearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, sstillwe@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, Spaul@utc.wa.gov 

Kali Wraspir, WUTC, kwraspir@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, mdotson@utc.wa.gov 

Cascadia Transportation Enterprises, Inc., Cascadia Transportation Enterprises, Inc., nwpassagecharter@gmail.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

Beeline Tours Ltd., Beeline Tours Ltd, Michael@Beelinetours.com 

Sean Bennett, WUTC, sbennett@utc.wa.gov 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, fgagne@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Turcott, WUTC, miturcot@utc.wa.gov 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, syeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Parking & Transportation Management Services, LLC, Parking & Transportation Management Services, LLC, 
Jeremy.Burdett@transwestco.com 

Miracle Towncar Service, Miracle Seattle Towncars and Limousine Dispatch LLC, daniel@miracletowncar.com 

Good & Goods, LLC, Good & Goods, LLC, davidgood_1@hotmail.com 

Elegant Limo Inc., Elegant Limo Inc., info@elegantlimous.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, ahathawa@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, khancock@utc.wa.gov 

First Student, Inc. (3), First Student, Inc., william.noftz@firstgroup.com 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wgilbert@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jhoxit@utc.wa.gov 

A Blackstone Limousine, Inc., tyler@blackstonelimo.com 

Airport Transporter Association, LLC, dubekalacna@yahoo.com 

Alexander, Earl, pugetsoundtours@gmail.com 

Harlow's Bus Service, Inc., sherry.moos@goharlows.com 



PACIFIC NORTHWEST DISTRIBUTING, LLC., vashonshuttle@gmail.com 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jasharp@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dpertner@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, kgriffit@utc.wa.gov 
 

     

 


